Resolution authorizing the County Administrator to sign a letter of agreement to allow the Franklin County Sheriff's Office to provide physical space for use by the Franklin County Coroner's Office as an alternate morgue location. (Sheriff)

**WHEREAS**, if space is available, the Franklin County Sheriff's Office agrees to allow the Franklin County Coroner's Office to use physical space located at 910 North Hague Ave., Columbus, OH 43204 in the event any of the following occur: a mass fatality incident; an incident that is not a mass fatality, but the Franklin County Coroner's Office is incapable of handling at their location; and any circumstance that renders the physical structure at the facility of the Coroner's Office to be unusable (water main break, weather damage, etc.); and

**WHEREAS**, this agreement will be reviewed annually and may be terminated by either party by providing 60 days written notice; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO:

The Franklin County Commissioners hereby authorizes the County Administrator pursuant to section 305.30 of the Ohio Revised Code to sign the attached letter of agreement with the Franklin County Coroner's Office for use of physical space.

Prepared by: Ashley Frederick, FCSO Administrative Assistant, Employment and Management Services